MUNICIPALITY

Aleppo township
Aspinwall borough
Avalon borough
Avalon borough
Baldwin borough
Baldwin borough
Baldwin borough
Baldwin borough
Baldwin borough
Baldwin township

Bell Acres borough
Bellevue borough
Bellevue borough
Bellevue borough

Ben Avon borough
Ben Avon Heights borough
Bethel Park borough
Bethel Park borough
Bethel Park borough
Bethel Park borough
Bethel Park borough
Bethel Park borough
Bethel Park borough
Bethel Park borough
Blawnox borough
Brackenridge borough
Braddock borough
Braddock Hills borough
Bradfordwoods borough
Brentwood borough
Brentwood borough

TRACT POPULATION

441000
423000
432300
432400
480101
480102
480200
480300
480400
479000
439000
431100
431400
431500
434000
433000
475101
475102
475200
475301
475303
475304
475401
475402
420000
402000
513800
517000
410000
478100
478200

1,039
2,960
2,317
2,977
4,562
3,297
3,498
3,321
5,321
2,244
1,382
3,555
1,822
3,393
1,917
392
5,037
1,909
5,080
4,590
4,291
5,828
3,719
3,102
1,550
3,543
2,912
1,998
1,149
4,407
6,059

5- Year Allegheny County Disability Data

DISABLED

122
347
507
548
823
417
513
540
709
407
187
634
345
627
239
27
805
224
554
741
369
497
593
286
343
587
682
523
109
689
797

WHITE

120
345
474
535
709
401
485
540
692
403
169
615
339
568
239
19
803
224
554
709
365
468
586
269
318
582
215
428
107
681
789

BLACK AIANA ASIAN NHOPI
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5- Year Allegheny County Disability Data

MUNICIPALITY TRACT POPULATION DISABLED WHITE BLACK AIANA ASIAN NHOPI OTHER HISPANIC NOT
RACE HISPANIC
Bridgeville borough 457100 1,580 352 352 0 0 0 0 0 0 352
Bridgeville borough 457200 3,761 619 571 35 7 0 0 6 6 613
Carnegie borough 468700 1,984 356 343 13 0 0 0 0 0 356
Carnegie borough 468800 2,365 462 453 4 0 0 0 5 4 458
Carnegie borough 468900 4,040 804 762 42 0 0 0 0 0 804
Castle Shannon borough 476100 5,083 830 810 8 0 0 0 12 13 817
Castle Shannon borough 476200 3,473 579 560 16 0 0 0 3 3 576
Chalfant borough 511000 870 145 140 2 0 0 0 3 0 145
Cheswick borough 418000 1,899 394 386 8 0 0 0 0 8 386
Churchill borough 519000 3,566 384 313 58 0 2 0 11 16 368
Clairton city 492700 2,533 510 445 65 0 0 0 0 5 505
Clairton city 492800 3,117 653 271 371 0 0 0 11 5 648
Clairton city 492900 2,841 653 558 89 0 0 0 6 6 647
Collier township 458000 5,265 905 895 0 0 10 0 0 8 897
Coraopolis borough 450700 3,402 629 596 33 0 0 0 0 0 629
Coraopolis borough 450800 2,729 777 616 156 0 5 0 0 0 777
Crafton borough 465600 2,826 466 459 0 0 0 0 7 0 466
Crafton borough 465800 3,880 524 502 22 0 0 0 0 0 524
Crescent township 449000 2,314 323 316 0 7 0 0 0 0 323
Dormont borough 472100 2,755 407 402 0 0 5 0 0 0 407
Dormont borough 472200 2,390 400 378 16 0 0 0 6 13 387
Dormont borough 472300 2,203 332 313 13 0 6 0 0 20 312
Dormont borough 472400 1,957 141 141 0 0 0 0 0 0 141
Dravosburg borough 487000 2,015 420 417 3 0 0 0 0 0 420
Duquesne city 486700 2,835 740 454 249 0 0 0 37 12 728
Duquesne city 486800 2,174 600 347 253 0 0 0 0 0 600
Duquesne city 486900 2,323 550 289 217 0 0 0 44 0 550
East Deer township 404000 1,362 208 204 0 0 0 0 4 0 208
East McKeesport borough 507000 2,343 460 447 13 0 0 0 0 0 460
East Pittsburgh borough 510000 2,017 516 429 75 0 0 0 12 4 512
Edgewood borough 516100 1,545 252 223 21 8 0 0 0 0 252

Revised July 2024



MUNICIPALITY

Edgewood borough
Edgeworth borough
Elizabeth borough
Elizabeth township
Elizabeth township
Elizabeth township
Emsworth borough
Etna borough

Fawn township
Findlay township
Findlay township
Forest Hills borough
Forest Hills borough
Forward township
Fox Chapel borough
Franklin Park borough
Franklin Park borough
Frazer township
Glassport borough
Glassport borough
Glenfield borough
Green Tree borough
Hampton township
Hampton township
Hampton township
Harmar township
Harrison township
Harrison township
Harrison township
Haysville borough
Heidelberg borough

TRACT POPULATION

516200
446000
494000
496101
496102
496200
435000
425000
406000
452000
452000
518001
518002
495000
422000
412001
412002
405000
499300
499400
442000
469000
414101
414102
414200
419000
401100
401200
401300
443000
471000

1,766
1,730
1,609
3,257
4,582
6,000
2,598
3,924
2,504
2,051
3,094
3,558
3,273
3,771
5,436
6,501
4,863
1,286
1,729
3,264
236
4,719
5,612
5,971
5,943
3,242
4,642
3,458
2,334
78
1,225

5- Year Allegheny County Disability Data

DISABLED

211
155
308
529
774
758
450
573
300
403
294
451
581
441
247
465
346
197
338
665
33
613
595
552
699
644
765
857
428
13
175

WHITE

196
149
286
523
747
734
440
564
283
380
294
420
533
434
247
434
317
197
312
652
33
599
586
552
656
632
756
783
428
13
172

BLACK AIANA ASIAN NHOPI
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566
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441
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857
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13
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MUNICIPALITY

Homestead borough
Indiana township
Indiana township
Ingram borough
Jefferson Hills borough
Jefferson Hills borough
Jefferson Hills borough
Kennedy township
Kennedy township
Kilbuck township

Leet township
Leetsdale borough
Liberty borough
Lincoln borough
Marshall township
McCandless township
McCandless township
McCandless township
McCandless township
McCandless township
McCandless township
McDonald borough
McKees Rocks borough
McKees Rocks borough
McKeesport city
McKeesport city
McKeesport city
McKeesport city
McKeesport city
McKeesport city
McKeesport city

TRACT POPULATION

483800 3,569
415001 4,042
415002 2,767
464300 3,712
491101 5,132
491102 2,298
491200 2,236
460001 4,176
460002 3,328
436000 723

447000 1,568
448000 1,232
498000 2,670
497000 1,218
411000 5,996
413100 6,773
413201 3,850
413202 2,715
413300 5,116
413400 4,584
413500 5,984
454000 415

463900 2,892
464400 3,730
550900 2,630
551200 4,394
551300 2,783
551900 1,789
552000 3,051
552100 1,589
552200 1,435

5- Year Allegheny County Disability Data

DISABLED

1,000
484
227
843
494
434
334
720
454
111
165
284
523
246
429
492
476
345
359
455
681

74
707
971
610
889
458
653
556
325
231

WHITE

620
477
227
779
485
434
318
720
443
107
148
263
515
240
402
441
464
328
355
440
661
74
648
775
395
732
446
525
475
85
231

BLACK AIANA ASIAN NHOPI
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MUNICIPALITY

McKeesport city
McKeesport city

Millvale borough
Monroeville municip
Monroeville municip
Monroeville municip
Monroeville municip
Monroeville municip
Monroeville municip
Monroeville municip
Moon township

Moon township

Moon township

Moon township

Moon township

Moon township

Moon township

Moon township

Mount Lebanon township
Mount Lebanon township
Mount Lebanon township
Mount Lebanon township
Mount Lebanon township
Mount Lebanon township
Mount Lebanon township
Mount Lebanon township
Mount Oliver borough
Munhall borough
Munhall borough
Munhall borough

Neville township

TRACT POPULATION

552300
552400
427000
521100
521200
521301
521302
521401
521402
521500
451101
451101
451102
451102
451103
451103
451300
451300
473100
473200
473300
473401
473402
473500
473601
473602
481000
484300
484500
484600
461000

3,077
3,292
4,028
4,768
4,498
4,118
4,291
2,826
4,140
4,708
1,698
1,893
5,573
0
3,290
3,888
76
5,872
4,964
3,432
5,477
3,768
3,681
3,619
3,839
4,237
3,970
3,475
6,263
2,526
1,232

5- Year Allegheny County Disability Data

DISABLED

729
818
671
624
676
783
741
362
404
698
87
194
533
0
453
255
26
576
569
504
565
296
360
147
283
577
1,031
839
1,102
552
306

WHITE

469
782
646
540
620
736
645
352
383
657
87
194
455
0
423
215
26
533
545
498
555
296
326
132
262
560
923
771
1,102
543
301

BLACK AIANA ASIAN NHOPI

243
14
15
79
45
20
89

3
5
18
0
0
71
0
17
14
0
19
0
0
0
0
11
10
7
0
96
44
0
5
5

0

[EEN
N

O O 0O 0O O0OO0DO0O0D0D0D0DO0OD0D0D0OD0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0OOONOOOOoODOoO

0
0
0
0
11

O O O U1 O 0 U1 O

O OO NOOOOODOODOOODOO0ODODO0ODO0ODO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0ODOOOoOOoOOoOoo

OTHER
RACE
17

NOT

HISPANIC

HISPANIC

19 710
22 796

671
624
676

20 763

O O OO 0O 0O 000 OoOOoOOoOOoOo

[EY
oo

O O OO OO O O w o

741
362
404
698

87
194
533

0
453
255

26
576
569
504
547
296
352
147
283
577

1,031
839

1,102
546
306

Revised July 2024



5- Year Allegheny County Disability Data

MUNICIPALITY TRACT POPULATION DISABLED WHITE BLACK AIANA ASIAN NHOPI OTHER HISPANIC NOT
RACE HISPANIC
North Braddock borough 512000 2,733 595 522 67 0 0 0 6 6 589
North Braddock borough 512800 1,890 619 339 276 0 4 0 0 13 606
North Braddock borough 512900 1,787 322 174 148 0 0 0 0 0 322
North Fayette township 453001 115 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
North Fayette township 453001 8,301 911 835 52 5 19 0 0 0 911
North Fayette township 453002 1,348 167 164 3 0 0 0 0 0 167
North Fayette township 453002 1,217 171 156 15 0 0 0 0 0 171
North Fayette township 453002 1,273 145 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 145
North Versailles townshi 504100 5,746 992 807 174 0 0 0 11 0 992
North Versailles townshi 504400 5,379 914 873 34 0 7 0 0 6 908
Oakdale borough 455000 1,551 219 214 4 0 0 0 1 3 216
Oakmont borough 525100 2,200 406 384 22 0 0 0 0 6 400
Oakmont borough 525200 2,213 497 492 0 0 0 0 5 0 497
Oakmont borough 525300 2,498 285 266 7 6 0 0 6 6 279
O'Hara township 421100 4,197 410 388 5 0 14 0 3 5 405
O'Hara township 421200 4,659 552 541 0 0 7 0 4 25 527
Ohio township 437000 3,086 306 290 16 0 0 0 0 0 306
Osborne borough 444000 566 57 56 1 0 0 0 0 0 57
Penn Hills township 523100 5,067 1,007 148 826 0 7 0 26 0 1,007
Penn Hills township 523200 4,423 856 449 407 0 0 0 0 0 856
Penn Hills township 523300 4,592 544 465 54 15 0 0 10 0 544
Penn Hills township 523400 5,229 990 851 130 0 0 0 9 0 990
Penn Hills township 523501 5,160 925 694 198 0 0 0 33 7 918
Penn Hills township 523502 1,703 255 233 22 0 0 0 0 0 255
Penn Hills township 523600 5,276 893 725 133 7 0 0 28 0 893
Penn Hills township 523701 4,555 695 617 78 0 0 0 0 14 681
Penn Hills township 523702 5,718 1,169 1,052 109 0 8 0 0 15 1,154
Penn Hills township 523800 5,086 1,003 976 22 0 0 0 5 5 998
Pennsbury Village boroug 459202 738 66 59 3 4 0 0 0 0 66
Pine township 409000 7,683 572 557 0 0 0 0 15 0 572
Pitcairn borough 522000 3,689 714 714 0 0 0 0 0 0 714

Revised July 2024



5- Year Allegheny County Disability Data

MUNICIPALITY TRACT POPULATION DISABLED WHITE BLACK AIANA ASIAN NHOPI OTHER HISPANIC NOT
RACE HISPANIC

Pleasant Hills borough 489001 4,373 659 650 9 0 0 0 0 0 659
Pleasant Hills borough 489002 4,024 358 358 0 0 0 0 0 6 352
Plum borough 526101 6,367 926 857 60 0 0 0 9 0 926
Plum borough 526102 2,082 328 328 0 0 0 0 0 0 328
Plum borough 526201 3,668 519 519 0 0 0 0 0 0 519
Plum borough 526202 4,955 603 577 13 0 0 0 13 0 603
Plum borough 526301 4,323 597 554 36 0 0 0 7 0 597
Plum borough 526302 5,545 441 433 0 0 0 0 8 0 441
Port Vue borough 500300 4,228 704 697 0 7 0 0 0 7 697
Rankin borough 514000 2,315 604 213 388 0 0 0 3 0 604
Reserve township 428100 1,424 241 241 0 0 0 0 0 0 241
Reserve township 428200 2,432 450 436 7 0 7 0 0 0 450
Richland township 408001 4,325 579 567 7 0 5 0 0 0 579
Richland township 408002 4,906 435 431 0 0 0 0 4 0 435
Robinson township 459101 1,779 262 262 0 0 0 0 0 0 262
Robinson township 459102 5,096 420 401 0 0 0 0 19 0 420
Robinson township 459201 5,414 714 690 15 0 0 0 9 8 706
Ross township 429100 2,814 429 423 6 0 0 0 0 0 429
Ross township 429201 4,463 309 282 5 6 16 0 0 0 309
Ross township 429202 4,674 505 497 4 0 0 0 4 7 498
Ross township 429300 5,889 847 820 6 0 11 0 10 6 841
Ross township 429400 4,618 671 658 6 0 0 0 7 0 671
Ross township 429500 4,274 683 634 25 0 24 0 0 13 670
Ross township 429600 3,397 534 510 19 0 0 0 5 11 523
Ross township 429700 2,422 380 374 6 0 0 0 0 0 380
Rosslyn Farms borough 467000 464 21 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 21

Scott township 470300 3,805 530 518 5 0 0 0 7 0 530
Scott township 470400 3,461 614 614 0 0 0 0 0 0 614
Scott township 470500 6,643 863 786 6 0 62 0 9 0 863
Scott township 470600 3,379 636 622 4 0 10 0 0 0 636
Sewickley borough 445500 3,902 558 428 123 0 7 0 0 11 547
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MUNICIPALITY

Sewickley Heights boroug
Sewickley Hills borough
Shaler township

Shaler township

Shaler township

Shaler township

Shaler township

Shaler township
Sharpsburg borough
South Fayette township
South Fayette township
South Fayette township
South Fayette township
South Park township
South Park township
South Park township
South Versailles townshi
Springdale borough
Springdale borough
Springdale township
Stowe township

Stowe township
Swissvale borough
Swissvale borough
Swissvale borough
Swissvale borough
Swissvale borough
Tarentum borough
Thornburg borough
Trafford borough
Turtle Creek borough

TRACT POPULATION

440000
438000
426300
426400
426700
426800
427100
427200
424000
456001
456003
456003
456004
490002
490003
490004
502000
417100
417200
416000
462100
462600
515100
515200
515300
515400
515500
403500
466000
505000
509400

981
652
6,194
4,819
2,664
5,295
5,605
5,180
3,594
3,082
547
3,622
5,020
5,565
3,558
5,217
351
2,400
1,428
1,802
2,637
4,069
3,104
2,245
2,026
1,645
633
4,993
468
31
6,076

5- Year Allegheny County Disability Data

DISABLED

62
49
590
727
390
514
600
801
935
319
58
404
547
831
371
597
62
452
377
346
591
859
589
503
416
364
31
982
58
0
1,220

WHITE
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49
578
699
390
504
578
795
873
286
58
404
504
783
358
551
62
452
377
346
551
805
409
401
333
338
31
891
58
0
1,164

BLACK AIANA ASIAN NHOPI
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0 62
0 49
0 590
0 727
0 390
7 507
0 600
0 801
22 913
0 319
0 58
0 404
14 533
0 831
0 371
0 597
0 62
0 452
0 377
0 346
0 501
0 859
0 589
8 495
6 410
24 340
0 31
0 982
0 58
0 0
10 1,210
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MUNICIPALITY

Upper St. Clair township
Upper St. Clair township
Upper St. Clair township
Upper St. Clair township
Upper St. Clair township
Verona borough
Versailles borough

Wall borough

West Deer township
West Deer township
West Deer township
West Deer township
West Deer township
West Elizabeth borough
West Homestead borough
West Mifflin borough
West Mifflin borough
West Mifflin borough
West Mifflin borough
West Mifflin borough
West Mifflin borough
West View borough
West View borough
Whitaker borough
White Oak borough
White Oak borough
White Oak borough
Whitehall borough
Whitehall borough
Whitehall borough
Wilkins township

TRACT POPULATION

474101
474102
474201
474202
474203
524000
501000
506000
407001
407001
407001
407002
407002
493000
482500
488100
488200
488300
488400
488500
488600
430100
430200
485000
503001
503002
551200
477100
477200
477300
520001

3,300
3,502
2,630
5,368
4,753
3,124
1,724
727
1,173
133
3,374
1,397
5,486
565
2,197
2,449
3,848
2,327
4,903
3,248
5,689
2,345
4,932
1,338
2,007
6,425
5
3,694
4,456
6,294
3,402

5- Year Allegheny County Disability Data

DISABLED

388
313
148
411
284
518
313
172
164
5
561
166
613
127
397
536
682
358
1,092
595
872
371
740
260
392
987
0
491
650
785
447

WHITE

359
313
148
411
268
501
295
169
151
5
561
166
613
127
384
427
532
358
997
584
813
364
727
252
373
951
0
491
643
735
412

BLACK AIANA ASIAN NHOPI
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MUNICIPALITY

Wilkins township

Wilkinsburg borough
Wilkinsburg borough
Wilkinsburg borough
Wilkinsburg borough
Wilkinsburg borough
Wilkinsburg borough
Wilkinsburg borough
Wilkinsburg borough
Wilmerding borough

TRACT POPULATION

520002
560400
560500
560600
561000
561100
561200
561400
561500
508000

3,515
1,770
2,286
1,636
1,916
1,414
1,744
4,775
3,655
2,145

5- Year Allegheny County Disability Data

DISABLED
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420
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458
1,268
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488

WHITE
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BLACK AIANA ASIAN NHOPI
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